25-26 UNICEF CHAMPION - DUE APRIL 1st

To whom it may concern:

My name is Henry De Jesus, and I am the Lieutenant Governor of Division 20 and the Chairman of the International Programs Committee. I am pleased to announce the availability of the UNICEF Champion position for the New Jersey District of Key Club for the 2025-2026 Service Year.

The goal of this position is to inspire and empower key influencers and leaders within the Key Club community while taking ownership of the **Start Strong: Zambia** program. The UNICEF Champion will be responsible for educating peers within the New Jersey District about this initiative while encouraging increased fundraising efforts to support UNICEF's mission.

Responsibilities of the UNICEF Champion:

- 1. Serve as the primary liaison between UNICEF and the NJ District.
- 2. Promote and educate the NJ District about UNICEF initiatives through newsletters, presentations, and other outreach efforts.

3. Fulfill all assigned duties from UNICEF and the Lead Champion from the

International Board.

4. Represent the New Jersey District of Key Club with professionalism and

enthusiasm.

If you're passionate about global service, leadership, and advocacy, we

encourage you to apply for this opportunity.

The <u>application</u> requires:

1. A brief explanation (300 words or less) of why you are interested in

serving as UNICEF Champion.

2. A summary of your Key Club experience, including any positions held

and responsibilities undertaken.

Please forward any questions to the International Programs Committee at

ipcommittee@njkeyclub.org. Thank you.

Yours in Caring and Service,

International Programs Chairman

Stenry De Jesus